Technical Specifications
OPTOTRONIC® OT 55W
Fixed Current Select LED Driver
Environmental Specifications
Ambient Operating Temperature -20ºC to 50ºC
Case Temperature (Tc) 80ºC (50kHrs)¹
Max. Storage Temp. 70ºC
Max. Relative Humidity (%) 85% non-condensing

Type Constant Current, Class 2
Output Power 55W (Max.)
Ordering Guide
Item Number Ordering Description
*282UYV OT 55W/UNV/1A2 DIM L 825
*281TH7 OT 55W/UNV/1A2 DIM L 800
*281THC OT 55W/UNV/1A2 DIM L 850
*282V02 OT 55W/UNV/1A2 DIM L 1000
*280NR7 OT 55W/UNV/1A2 DIM L 1035
*280NR8 OT 55W/UNV/1A2 DIM L 1150
*282V06 OT 55W/UNV/1A2 DIM L 1200
2
OPTOTRONIC® OT 55W Fixed Current Select - Technical Specifications
Dimming Curve
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
%
 o
f O
ut
pu
t C
ur
re
nt
Dimming Voltage (V)
10% Dimming
Wiring Diagram
144
12.5
70°C
Mechanical Diagram
Mechanical Specification
Note:
Maximum suggested remote mounting distance is 8 feet.
Use solid copper wire only (16-22 AWG).
For connections use wire rated for at least 90°C (194F).
Strip wire as below.
Length 11.02” (280mm)
Width 1.15” (29.4mm)
Height 1.0” (25.4mm)
Mounting Length 10.63” (270mm)
Tc Point from side 0.50” (12.5mm)
Tc Point from end 5.7” (144mm)
LED+
BLUE
PINK
NEUTRAL
LINE
LED -
DIM+
DIM-
RED
GREEN
LINE
NEUTRAL
GROUND VIOLET
3
OPTOTRONIC® OT 55W Fixed Current Select - Technical Specifications